



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1029/2025**

BASF SE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vibhav Singh, Adv.

versus

ULINK AGRITECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Dewanshi Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

%

22.01.2026

Both the parties submitted that the matter is at the final stage of settlement and will be settled before the Hon'ble Court's date.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed i.e. **29.01.2026**.

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 22, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any