



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1029/2025 & I.A. 24230/2025**

BASF SE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naqeeb Nawab, Ms. Nippun
Sharma, Mr. Prakhar Singh and Mr.
Vibhav Singh, Advocates.

versus

ULINK AGRITECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Devanshi Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

%

29.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that the Settlement Agreement has already been finalised and is to be signed and executed. They seek a short accommodation on that count.
2. List on 27.04.2026.

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JANUARY 29, 2026

kct