



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1029/2025**

BASF SE

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Naqeeb Nawab & Ms.
Nippun Sharma, Advs
(through VC)

versus

ULINK AGRITECH PRIVATE LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: Ms. Devanshi Sharma, Adv.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL), SUDHIR KUMAR
SIROHI (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **16.02.2026**

Ld. P.O. is on leave today.

IA No. 4319/2026 (u/O XXII Rule 3 r/w Section 151 of CPC)

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already
fixed i.e. **27.04.2026**.

PA a/w

**SUDHIR KUMAR SIROHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/jr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any